503616113 12/17/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT3662744

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 037039 Frame 0285. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ALL RIGHTS TO DNA SOFTWARE, INC..

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL ADLER	11/09/2015
BRYAN MCCANN	11/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DNA SOFTWARE, INC.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 641023
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94164

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14941237

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-990-3356

Email: DOCKETING@ATLASIPLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: TRAVIS BANTA

Address Line 1: 2825 E. COTTONWOOD PKWY, SUITE 500

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2400-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: TRAVIS BANTA

SIGNATURE: /Travis Banta, Reg.#60498/

DATE SIGNED: 12/17/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=OriginalCoversheet#page1.tif source=OriginalCoversheet#page2.tif source=CorrectiveAdler#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 037315 FRAME: 0802

503616113

source=CorrectiveMcCann#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037315 FRAME: 0803



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Hain



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Succession	Name	Execution Date
	DANIEL NEAL AOLER	11/09/2015
	BRYAN MARCUS MCCANN	11/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CELLS, INC.
Street Address:	2130 HARVARD ST.
City:	PALO ALTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94306

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14941237

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

REEL: 037315 FRAME: 0804

PATENT 12/17/2015 9:53 AM

Fax Number:

Phone:

801-990-3356

Essail:

docketing@atlasiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if

provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

ATLAS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW

Address Line I:

2825 EAST COTTONWOOD PARKWAY, SUITE 500

Address Line 4:

SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2400-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRAVIS BANTA
Signature:	/Travis Banta, Reg.#60498/
Date:	11/13/2015
Total Attachments: 2 source=AdlerAssignment#page1.tif	

RECEIPT INFORMATION

source=McCannAssignment#page1.tif

EPAS ID:

PAT3616069

Receipt Date:

11/13/2015

Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | «BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT 12/17/2015 9:53 AM

REEL: 037315 FRAME: 0805

ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN A PATENT APPLICATION

<u>Daniel Adler</u> ("Assignor") is the inventor and owner of <u>DIGITAL PROCESSING</u>
SYSTEM FOR TRANSFERRING DATA FOR REMOTE ACCESS ACROSS A
MULTICOMPUTER DATA NETWORK AND METHOD THEREOF , as described in
the U.S. Patent Application signed by Assignor on November 9,2015, U.S. Patent and
Trademark Office Serial Number: 14/941,237, filed November 13, 2015, (the "Patent
Application"). Cells, Inc., ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent
Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

DNA

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor SOFTWARE assigns to Assignee ALL of his entire right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions 12/14/205 that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

> Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns fully and exclusively.

> Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: November 9, 2015	/Daniel Neal Adler/	
	Assignor	

PATENT REEL: 037315 FRAME: 0806 DNA SOFTWARE INC.

- BURE 12-14-17

ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN A PATENT APPLICATION

Bryan McCann ("Assignor") is the inventor and owner of __DIGITAL PROCESSING SYSTEM FOR TRANSFERRING DATA FOR REMOTE ACCESS ACROSS A MULTICOMPUTER DATA NETWORK AND METHOD THEREOF __, as described in the U.S. Patent Application signed by Assignor on __Designed___, 1, 2615 _, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number __(1/941/257 _, filed _November | 3, 2015 ___, (the "Patent Application") _____, Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the owtent and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee <u>ALL</u> of his entire right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns fully and exclusively.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: November 9, 2015

Assignor

PATENT REEL: 037315 FRAME: 0807

RECORDED: 12/17/2015